PARADISE RECREATION & PARK DISTRICT

Paradise Recreation and Park District

6626 Skyway Paradise, CA 95969

Email: info@ParadisePRPD.com

Phone: 530-872-6393 Fax: 530-872-8619 Website: www.paradiseprpd.com

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Sunny Quigley

ORGANIZATION: Paradise Recreation and Park District

PHONE: 530-872-6393 **FAX**: 530-872-8619

EMAIL: <u>info@paradiseprpd.com</u>
WEB ADDRESS: www.paradiseprpd.com

###

Regular Board of Directors Meeting

November Highlights

Paradise, CA, November 9, 2022 - The Paradise Recreation and Park District (PRPD, District) Board of Directors met at the Terry Ashe Recreation Center on Wednesday for their Regular Meeting.

The meeting began with several presentations. Mark Cobb, Park Supervisor, recognized and thanked Eagle Scouts Nate Seidenglanz and Xavier Peck who helped build signage for Lakeridge and Crain Parks.

Consultant Jennifer Arbuckle presented to the Board updates regarding the Beverage Container and Recycling Grant, noting what opportunities were available for funding future projects with PRPD and the Town of Paradise.

Scarlett Miller, President of the Paradise Horseman's Association (PHA), presented the Annual Report as part of the agreement between PRPD and PHA. Miller gave a year in review of PHA activities, Horse Arena updates, and upcoming plans.

In New Business, Staff presented a resolution to recognize District maintenance staff for exceptional performance over the past few years despite historic challenges. The Board approved the resolution with praise and thanks to PRPD Maintenance Staff in attendance.

The Board moved to accept an audit proposal from Harshwal and Company LLC to complete the annual District audits for a five-year timeframe beginning with 2021-2022.

The next Regular Board of Directors Meeting will be held at Terry Ashe Recreation Center on December 14, 2022 at 6:00 pm.

###

22.1109.Media Release.Regular_BOD_Meeting.Revised

Since 1948, the Paradise Recreation and Park District provides recreation facilities and programs to the residents of Paradise, the Butte Creek Canyon area, and the unincorporated communities of Magalia/Paradise Pines and Concow/Yankee Hill. The District serves 50,000 people living in a 170-square mile area and manages over 1,000 acres of park land and facilities.

###